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. Name

Craft, Tevin

Dean, Jabari
Vargas, Oliver
Pollard, Nyshaya
Patton, Malik
Duran, Luis
Bradshaw, Ahmed
Johnson, Kenneth
Puente, Esrella
Ocampo, Nancy
Howell, Gregory
Pryor, Caprice
Seyenkalo, Kenata
Boyd, Dionte

Bell, Kyle

Tilman, Jogay
Flores, Francisco
Ruiz, Jose
Benites, Victor
Berry, Alexander
Elliott, Dennis
Diego, Lucio
Morales, Oscar
Williams, Carnell
Wetzel, Darryl
Landa, Damien
Newson, Jaramiah
Lockridge, William
Covington, Joi

Team
Code
COOK
COOK
FLTN
COOK
BEAC
SWRD
BEAC
BEAC
DLCZ
SWRD
BEAC
COOK
BEAC
BEAC
COOK
BEAC
SWRD
SWRD
FLTN
TRDW
BEAC
CHvZ
HDGS
RDPH
PSCT
DLCZ
DPRK
FLTN
COOK

CPS K-8 South Regional Chess Championship

K-8 Division Individual Standings

Perfor-

mance
Rating Points

795
832
907
789
779
704
757
673
669
698
674
664
641
651
654
653
551
705
614
564
601
583
587
524
523
515
509
502
493
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Saturday, February 23, 2008

TBrk 1
13.5
13
12.5
12.5
14.5
14
13.5
13
12.5
12.5
12
11
10.5
10
10
15.5
11.5
16.5
16
14.5
14
14
13.5
12.5
12.5
12
11.5
11.5
11.5

TBrk 2
13.5
14.5
13.5

14
17.5
16.5
15.5

13
14.5

14
13.5
12.5
12.5

12
11.5
16.5

13
19.5

18

16

16

16

16
14.5
13.5

13
13.5

13
12.5

TBrk 3
15
15
15
14
14
12
13
12
12
14
12
10
10
11
11
13

10.5
11
12

9
12
10
11
10
11
10
10

8

9

TBrk 4 Round 1
45 W92
50 W57
46 W80

49.5 W20
53.5 W36
50.5 W37
51.5 W45
41 W50
48.5 W63
45.5 W74
39.5 W76
40 L22
36 L49
42 W55
39 W73
53 wsgl
41 D31
58 W33
54 W39
425 L4
50 W34
49 W12
47.5 W40
48 W38
40 W66
39.5 W85
42 W67
38 L44
40 L51

Round 2
W44
w71
W62
W72
W32
w43
W49

W53
w47
W70
wel
we4
L18

L22

w27
W78
w14
W59
W75
W65
W15
W46
W51
w84
W48
L16

W73
W80

Round 3
w9
w6
W18
W25
W23
L2
W30
W26
L1
W52
L19
w71
W46
W56
W53
w24
W54
L3
W11
W39
W22
L21
L5
L16
L4
L8
W58
w41
W44

Round 4
W19
w8
W7
D16
W17
w24
L3
L2
W43
w21
W28
W26
W33
W50
W68
D4
L5
W30
L1
W34
L10
L29
W35
L6
W57
L12
W51
L11
W22

Round 5
W5
W16
W10
w18
L1
w27
W19
W38
W21
L3
W29
W32
W20
W25
W23
L2
W45
L4
L7
L13
L9
W68
L15
W65
L14
W59
L6
W53
L11



No.

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61

Name

Culler, Rome
Pierce, Daquan
Macedo, Israel
Gradener, Ramsey
Hernandez, George
Flores, Alejandra
Correa, Eduardo
Humphrey, Heeman
Culler, Jarome
Sanders, Zachary
Burks, Marcus
Fernandez, Francisco
Olmos, Oscar
Romero, Brenda
Popoca, Jesus
Calderon, Eric
Manriquez, Gerardo
Rosas, Luis

Brown, Destiny
Henry, Darnell
Hunt, Fred

Quiroz, Felipe
Morales, Majikwon
Rodriguez, Salvador
Reed, Marcel
Sesson, Coleman
Wynne, Davion
Williams, Ferrin
Calixto, Jessica
Flores, Carmelita
Bustos, Isaias
Raddle, Dominque

Team
Code
DPRK
DPRK
HDGS
TRDW
HDGS
SWRD
SCDO
COLA
DPRK
LBBY
WPRP
CHvVZ
DLCZ
HMND
SWRD
DPRK
FLTN
DPRK
PSCT
WPRP
RDPH
SWRD
FLTN
SWRD
COLA
HYNE
PSCT
COLA
HMND
SWRD
HMND
HNDN

K-8 Division Individual Standings (continued)

Perfor-

mance

Rating
544
445
455
498
462
452
500
406
447
393
443
396
328
419
428
438
491
390
318
391
371
335
422
359
322
328
303
341
326
316
294
274

Points
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TBrk 1
11
11
11

10.5
10
10

9.5
9.5
9.5
9.5
8.5
8
7.5
9.5
8.5
8
7.5
7
7

11.5

11.5
11

10.5

10.5

10.5
10

8.5
8.5

7.5

TBrk 2
13
11.5
11
11.5
11.5
10.5
11
11
10.5
9.5
8.5
9
8.5
16
15
14
13.5
12.5
11
15.5
15.5
14
14.5
14.5
14
14
13
13.5
11.5
11
11
11.5

TBrk 3
10

8

10
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TBrk 4 Round 1
43 W56
37.5 D17
37 W91
35 L18
38.5 L21
33.5 D54
37.5 L5
33 L6
37 124
31.5 L19
23.5 L23
29 W86
24.5 L43
44.5 W42
43.5 W28
41 L7
40.5 W60
39.5 W61
31.5 W87
41.5 W13
41 L8
43 W29
42.5 W79
39.5 W77
40.5 D35
40 L14
35 L30
40.5 L2
37 W64
37 W82
33.5 L46
28.5 L47

Round 2
W58
L54
L5
w86
W77
W90
W76
W74
w85
w9a1
L60
L52
L81
L6
L1
W67
L23
L10
L26
L7
W66
L24
w41l
L9
w31
w83
W69
was
L30
L19
w40
L12

Round 3
L7
W90
w82
W62
w49
W60
L50
L55
w84
L20
-B-
L28
W66
wa7
L29
D48
L13
L43
D45
L34
W36
W63
L10
L15
L17
W37
L14
W72
L27
L70
L35
W74

Round 4
L18
w48
W52
L13
L20
L23
W62
W72
W55
W77
w61l
w82
w83
L9
D47
W54
W58
D44
L31
W75
L14
L27
L32
W60
L45
L38
w81l
L25
L46
w85
L53
L40

Round 5
W55
D35
L12
W51
W57
D31
W52
W56
L8
w49
W79
W50
W63
D46
W78
L17
D43
W71
W73
L39
L41
L33
L36
L28
D64
L30
L37
L34
wa4
L26
w81l
w82



No.

62
63
64
65
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Name

Rios, David
Fleming, Vernon
Clermont, Jeff
Bahena, Miguel
Morales, Jacob
Ortega, Julian
Mosley, Milton
Ray, Kenyorda
Carter, Craig
Mitchell, Terry
Perry, Deiondra
Morales, Julian
Smith, Jonathan
White, Laval
Grissett, David
Wilson, Craig
Castillo, Justin
Robinson, Preame
Gavin, Jenlle
Manzo, Josue
Hughes, Javon
Villalobos, Francisco
Powell, Sabrina
Ambrose, Sarris
Morales, Uriel
Humphries, Tori
Arellano, Jorge
Colon, Daniel
Hickey, Cortez
Robinson, Jahnise

Team
Code
SWRD
TRDW
FTDN
HMND
SCDO
SWRD
HNDN
TRDW
BEAC
PSCT
RDPH
SCDO
COLA
HNDN
HNDN
WPRP
HDGS
PSCT
TRDW
GARY
FLTN
DLCZ
LBBY
WGRN
SCDO
RDPH
HMND
WPRP
HNDN
HYNE

K-8 Division Individual Standings (continued)

Perfor-

mance

Rating Points
283 2
231 2
284 2
248 2
224 2
252 2
192 2
583 2
280 15
204 1.5
202 15
172 1.5
167 15
211 1.5
157 15
229 1.5
113 15
167 1
184 1
220 1
146 1
141 1
77 1
68 1
30 1
90 1
589 1
70 0.5
57 0
64 0

TBrk 1
7

7
6.5
6

6
5.5
4.5
3.5
10
8.5
8.5
7.5
7.5
7

TBrk 2
12

11
10.5

9.5
6.5
7.5
15
13
12.5
11.5
10.5
11
9.5
9.5
7.5
14
12.5
11.5
11.5
11
10

8.5
6.5

11
10
10.5

TBrk 3
5

H
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TBrk 4 Round 1
33 -B-
3119
29 L58
34 D90
27 L25
31171

18.5 L72
22.5 W75
43.5 W68
34.5 W69
32 L15
29.5 L10
27.5 L70
28 L11
27.5 L53
29.5 -H-
23 L52
36 L3
37 L16
32.5 L59
26 L89
33 W88
29 L26
22.5 141
21 L48
18.5 L84
3 W83
30 D65
24 L32
285 L1

Round 2
L3
w87
L13
L21
L50
W92
L56
L11
L2
L4
L28
L37
L20
L36
L34
L17
L82
L29
w42
W79
L55
L25
L38
L33
L63
L57

L35
L39
L68

Round 3
L33
L51
w87
D78
L42
w81
L80
W59
L12
L57
w86
L6l
wasg
D79
W92
D65
D76
W69
L68
L32
W67
L38
w91l
L73
L64
L75
-U-
L31
L85
L77

Round 4
L36
w80
D73
w84
w91l
L15
wasg
-N-
D78
L37
D64
w86
L49
L67
L39
D71
W90
L63
L56
L41
L42
L65
L59
L74
W92
L69
-U-
L79
L66
L87

Round 5
w83
L42
D54
L24
w80
L22
w85
-N-
L47
D77
L48
D75
D74
W90
D72
L44
L40
L66
L60
L6l
L62
L58
L69
w9a1
L67
W92
-U-
L76
L86
L88
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. Name

White, Joseph
Gant, Jourdain
Wright, Jibri
Olivares, Ulises
Thomas, Jarrett

Realmo, Santiago

Deluna, Raul

Clopton, Nathaniel

Place School
1 COOK (6)
2 BEAC (9)

K-8 Team Standings (Players:Top 5 used)

Cook
Beasley

3 SWRD (11) Seward

4 FLTN (6)
5 DPRK (6)
6 PSCT (6)
7 TRDW (5)
8 DLCZ (4)
9 HDGS (4)
10 HMND (5)
11 COLA (4)
12 RDPH (4)
13 SCDO (4)
14 HNDN (5)
15 WPRP (4)
16 CHVZ (2)
17 LBBY (2)
18 HYNE (2)
19 FTDN (1)
20 GARY (1)
21 WGRN (1)

Team
Code
CLAY
BEAC
BEAC
BEAC
BEAC
SWRD
SWRD
BEAC

Fulton
Durkin Park

Perspectives Calumet

Truner-Drew
De La Cruz
Hedges
Hammond
Coles
Randolph
Saucedo
Henderson
Wells Prep
Chavez

Libby

Hoyne

Fort Dearborn
Gary

Wendell Green

Perfor-

mance

Rating
813
793
740
697
613
570
635
572

Score
22.5
20
17.5
15.5
14.5
11
11
10.5
9.5
8.5
7.5
7.5
7

= = NN B O

Solk
66
72
73.5
72.5
62.5
59.5
58.5
46
48.5
49
49
40
48.5
44.5
25
19.5
24.5
10.5
11.5

Cum
65
61
57.5
51.5
445
33
35
32.5
30.5
24.5
22
14.5
13
19
18
10

~

1

K-6 Division Individual Standings

Points
5

4.5
4.5

4

4

4

3.5
3.5

TBrk 1
14
12.5
11.5
13.5
11.5
11
14.5
12.5

TBrk 2
15.5
15

13

16
12.5
13

16
14.5

TBrk 3
15
13.5
13.5
13

14

10
12.5
10

CumOp SBx2
2235 116.5
221.5 104
228.5 86

221 77.5
200.5 55
166 34
168 41
146 35.5
152 32.5
141.5 29.5
139.5 28
115 15.5
126.5 13
124.5 235
78 28
60.5 7
68.5 8
29 5.5
32.5 3
22.5 0
TBrk 4 Round 1
51 W40
46 W27
47.5 W39
49 W29
44.5 W32
38 L16
49.5 W34
48 W28

Round 2
w8
w13
W12
w14
w45
W27
w41l

L1

Round 3
w23

D7

D21
W22
W30
w28

D2

w31

Round 4
w4
w14
w23

L1

w21
W30
w9

D22

Round 5
W5
W12
w7
W13

L1

W15

L3

w21



No.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

Name

Miller, Darius
Leaks, Lesean
Barnes, Terrell
Cruz, Ivan
Carter, Antoine

Winesberry, Jordan

Ivey, Donovan
Silva, Andres
Gurzakovic, Samir
Wright, Ervin
Sokolovic, Marc
Leaks, Miguel
Solis, Luis

Dykes, Rukiya
Jimenez, David
Fernandez, Juan
Redd, Davaugh
Dubose, Terrance
Harbor, Marcus
Fitch, Kaytrel
Hughes, Malik
Cannon, Darren
Morrison, Evan
Patrick, Anthony
Jamison, Allonzo
Fitch, Kaythiese
Miller, Demetrius
Cobaxin, Maria
House, Demarcus
Colon, Isaiah
Diego, Bladimir
Green, Brittney

Team
Code
FTDN
FTDN
HYNE
SWRD
CLAY
FTDN
BEAC
SWRD
CLAY
WPRP
CLAY
FTDN
SWRD
BEAC
SWRD
CHvVZ
TRDW
LBBY
FLTN
FLTN
FLTN
FLTN
SCDO
FLTN
FLTN
FLTN
FTDN
SWRD
FTDN
WPRP
CHVZ
TRDW

Perfor-
mance
Rating

514
562
612
470
452
460
457
438
431
317
430
436
381
494
339
341
328
325
283
315
261
277
409
229
238
214
176
142
220
203
125
125

K-6 Division Individual Standings Continued

Points
3.5
35

3

w w w w w w

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

N NN DNNNN

1.5
15
1.5

TBrk 1
10
9.5
15.5
13
12.5
12
11.5
11.5
11.5
8.5
10.5

6

TBrk 2
11
10.5
18
14
14
135
13.5
135
12.5
8.5
16.5
16
15
15.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12
10
15
13
13
11.5
11.5
11
10.5

8.5
14
14

11.5

9.5

TBrk 3
9

9.5

10

10

10.5
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TBrk 4 Round 1
34 124
35 D18

55.5 W15
42.5 W46
39 W37
39.5 L12
40.5 W6
38.5 W20
39.5 D11
23.5 L17
49 W44
46.5 W36
44 W50
45.5 W10
42.5 W35
37.5 L30
33512
36.5 L8
29 L4
45.5 W26
33.5 L19
39 L5
31.5 -N-
35 L7
31 L25
32.5 122
245 L14
29.5 W49
35.5 L3
36.5 L1
34.5 W43
28 L9

Round 2
W35
w48
L3
L2
L4
W32
L23
D9
L22
L33
w19
w18
w16
D25
D24
W36
L6
W46
L40
W38
W37
L15
W20
W50
L10
L26
L31
L30
w44
W29
L7
D43

Round 3
wa7
L12
w11
W39
w40
w41
w38
L24
w45
W50
D3
L4
L1
W17
L9
D33
D46
L6
W37
L5
L8
w43
D26
L19
w49
w44
L29
L16
L13
L14
L15
D48

Round 4
D18
wa7
w24
w16
L2
w19
L13
D33
D10
w46
L5
D8
L3
L12
L26
W25
w43
w45
D39
L6
w41l
w42
D17
W38
w40
w48
w49
L34
D29
L35
L31
L32

Round 5
W26
W24
L2
L4
W32
L6
W36
W35
w34
w31
L8
L9
D28
L11
W30
L10
W39
D23
w48
L25
L20
L14
L19
L18
L17
L16
wa7
w45
L27
D44
D42
D41



No.

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name

Jeffries, Armond
Lozada, Alejandro
Hughes, Trevon
Dunn, Kevin
Jones, Jasmine
Arellano, Jorge
Dismuke, Garser
Martin, Kajera

Team
Code
WGRN
CHVZ
FLTN
FLTN
RDPH
HMND
TRDW
TRDW

Place School
1 BEAC (9)
2 SWRD (7)
3 FTDN (6)
4 CLAY (4)
5 FLTN (9)
6 CHVZ (3)
7 TRDW (4)
8 WPRP (2)
9 HYNE (1)
10 LBBY (1)
11 SCDO (1)
12 WGRN (1)
13 RDPH (1)
14 HMND (1)

K-6 Division Individual Standings Continued

Perfor-
mance
Rating Points TBrk 1 TBrk 2 TBrk 3 TBrk 4 Round 1
23 1.5 5 7.5 3 19 141
34 1.5 5 7.5 2.5 25 121
145 1 8.5 12.5 5 38 w47
65 1 8.5 11.5 2 27.5 L13
46 1 7 10.5 4 27 L45
55 1 6 9.5 3.5 23.5 -H-
43 0.5 6 8 0.5 20 L38
21 0 7.5 10.5 0 27 123
K-6 Team Standings (Players:Top 5 used)
Score Solk Cum CumOp  SBx2
Beasley 20.5 71 64 235 103.5
Seward 16 715 51 212.5 74
Fort Dearborn 14.5 60 40.5 179.5 55.5
Clay 13.5 58.5 42 178.5 68.5
Fulton 10.5 62.5 31 182 335
Chavez 5.5 315 15.5 97 17.5
Truner-Drew 4.5 40.5 9 108.5 12
Wells Prep 4.5 22,5 10.5 60 12.5
Hoyne 3 18 10 55.5 18
Libby 2.5 12 6.5 36.5 6.5
Saucedo 2 11.5 6.5 31.5 11.5
Wendell Green 1.5 7.5 3 19 1.5
Randolph 1 10.5 4 27 1
Hammond 1 9.5 35 23.5 1.5

Round 2
D42

L39

L5

L28
w49
L11

L47

L34

Round 3
L32
L36
L18
D27
L10
D42
L35
L20

Round 4
L27
W50
L28

L20

L11

L36

L37

L44

Round 5
W50
D40

L38

D49

L37

L29

D46

L43
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. Name

Hernandez, Edgar
Sanchez, Ricardo
Mott, Omari
Sanchez, Emanuel
Miranda, Julio
Covarrubias, Andrea
Deavila, David
Garcia, Michael
Mendoza, Isaac
Stewart, Kai
Garay, Javier
Moore, Victor
Hill, Saria
Diamond, Lindsey
Hayes, Keyana
Dismuke, Kieron
Fernandez, Miguel
Fernandez, Daniel
Martin, Kierra
Scott, Mariah
Cruse, Kayla

Team
Code
CHVZ
CHVZ
TRDW
CHvVZ
CHVZ
CHvVZ
CHVZ
CLAY
CHVZ
TRDW
CHVZ
TRDW
TRDW
TRDW
TRDW
TRDW
CHVZ
CHvVZ
TRDW
TRDW
TRDW

Place School

Perfor-

mance

Rating
673
613
539
508
428
511
347
364
309
329
219
289
280
195
147

49
28

36
50
147

1 CHVZ (10) Chavez

2 TRDW (10) Turner-Drew
3 CLAY (1)

Clay

K-4 Division Individual Standings

Points
4

4

4

35

[y
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TBrk 1
15
12.5
10
13.5
10
13.5
11
10.5
10
8.5
6

11
10

7

7
6.5
8

7

7
5.5
3

TBrk 2
17
14.5
11
15.5
11
15.5
12.5
12.5
11.5
13
10.5
15
14
11
10
9.5
12
11
10.5
9.5
6.5

K-4 Team Standings (Players:Top 5 used)

Score
18
12.5
3

Solk
73.5
64
12.5

TBrk 3 TBrk 4 Round 1
13 53 W3
13 46 W14
10 36 L1

12.5 46 W21
9.5 32 L12
11 43.5 W15

10.5 39 W16

8 40.5 W9
7.5 30 L8
8 43 D17
7.5 34 W19
6 45 W5
8 40 W18
35 32 12
4.5 3151L6
5 28.5 L7
6 31 D10
2 27.5 L13
15 26.5 L11
4 25 -U-
2 20 L4
Cum CumOp SBx2
59 220.5
35.5 196
8 40.5

96
49
14

Round 2
w13
W12
w18
w11
w14
w8
D10
L6
D21
D7
L4
L2
L1
L5
D17
-B-
D15
L3
L20
w19
D9

Round 3
D4
W6
W20
D1
w19
L2
W12
L10
W15
w8
L13
L7
w11
D18
L9
D17
D14
D14
L5
L3

Round 4
w2
L1
w17
w7
w13
W10
L4
W12
w16
L6
W20
L8
L5
D19
w18
L9
L2
L15
D14
L11

Round 5
D5
w4
W6
L2
D1
L3
D9
w13
D7
D11
D10
W20
L8
W17
D16
D15
L12
D19
D18
L12



Team
No. Name Code
1 DuPree, Marionneaux COLA
2 Aaron, Jackie CLAY
3 Medel, Eduardo CHVZ
4 Scholp, Byron COLA
5 DuPree, Brideveaux COLA
6 Kelsey, Charla CLAY
7 Castro, Jacob CHVZ
8 Scholp, Jacob COLA
9 Smith, Kayla COLA
10 Hill, Nia TRDW
Place School
1 COLA (5)
2 CLAY (2)
3 CHVZ(2)

4 TRDW (1)

Perfor-
mance
Rating
602
370
343
273
194
255
227
58
84
42

Coles
Clay
Chavez

Turner-Drew

K-2 Division Individual Standings

Points
5

3

3

3
2.5
2.5
2.5
2

1
0.5

TBrk 1
11
13.5
13
11

8
7.5
7.5
6.5
7.5
8.5

TBrk 2
11.5
16
14
11.5
11.5
13.5
13.5
9.5
10.5
13.5

TBrk 3
15
10.5
11
8.5
6.5
9.5
6.5
4
2.5
1

TBrk 4 Round 1

38.5 W10
50.5 W5
40.5 W9
35.5 D7
36 L2
38.5 W8
36.5 D4
30.5 L6
32 13
36.5 L1

K-2 Team Standings (Players:Top 5 used)

Score
13.5
5.5
5.5
0.5

Solk
54.5
29.5
27.5
13.5

Cum
36.5
20
17.5
1

CumOp SBx2
172.5
89
77
36.5

49
25.5
22.5

Round 2
W7
D4
w8
D2
W10
w9
L1

L3
L6
L5

Round 3
W6
W3
L2
W5
L4
L1
D9
W10
D7
L8

Round 4
W2
L1
W4
L3
w6
L5
w8
L7
D10
D9

Round 5
W3
D6
L1
W10
D7
D2
D5
w9
L8
L4



